Sussex Cyclists’ Association

President — Robin Johnson, Brighton Mitre

CC

Open 30 Miles Time Trial — Sunday 24 July 2022 — Course G30/91

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations.

Incorporating the Sussex 30 Miles Championship,

reduced to 13.55 miles through road works.

Event Secretary

Timekeeper

Category

Fastest Man

2nd
3rd

4th

Fastest woman

Fastest Vet on CTT TT Not
this

year.

Fastest Team of 3

Results

Robin Johnson (Brighton Mitre CC)

7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex,RH14 9TT
Tel: 01403 783368/07733 132043

Email: mr_rjohnson@outlook.com

Richard Blackmore (East Grinstead CC)

Prize Winners

Rider Club Time/Plus Prize
NUUN-SIGMA
SPORTS LONDON 00:26:50 £30
CHRIS McNAMARA RT
Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC 00:27:43 £20
Simon McNamara HuntBikeWheels.com 00:27:50 £15
Matthew Smith Team TMC 00:28:09 Wine
Eimear D’Arcy Woking CC 00:35:40 £30
Matthew Smith Team TMC 00:28:09 £20
Nik Allen 00:28:10 £20
Kevin Plummer 00:30:43 £20
Team Time 1:27:02

Visit our website: www.sussexca.org.uk or find us on Facebook: www.facebook/groups/SussexCA
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DNF
DNS
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Name

Chris McNamara
Cris Coxon
Simon McNamara
Matthew Smith
Nik Allen

Conall Yates
Mark Smith
Adrian Blacker
Kevin Plummer
Brian Molloy

lan Cheesman
Tony Reeves
David Pollard
John Marinko
Rick Hughes
Peter Baker
Donald Parker
Robert Royle-Evatt
Eimear D’Arcy
Peter Owen
Barrie Foster
Alan Robinson
Peter Horsfield
Robin Johnson

Mike Marchant
Nos. 8, 14, 17, 18, 20, 30.

Club

Nuun-Sigma Sport London RT

Brighton Mitre CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Team TMC

Team TMC

Team Solo Vinci
Crawley Whis.
V.T.T.A. (Surrey/Sussex)
Team TMC

Brighton Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
GS Stella

V.T.T.A. (Surrey/Sussex)
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Addiscombe CC
Woking CC

Norwood Paragon CC
Anerley BC

Central Sussex CC
Redmon CC

Brighton Mitre CC

Southdown Velo

Actual
Time
0:26:50
0:27:43
0:27:50
0:28:09
0:28:10
0:28:52
0:28:52
0:30:30
0:30:43
0:31:18
0:31:47
0:32:00
0:32:02
0:32:54
0:33:52
0:34:34
0:35:12
0:35:30
0:35:40
0:36:04
0:37:24
0:38:40
0:40:19
0:41:04
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Sussex C.A. Championship Awards

Category Rider Club Time/Plus Award
Fastest Man Matthew Smith Team 1:3:07 30 Cup & Medal
T™MC
Fastest Woman none Medal
Fastest Vet on CTT Nik Allen Team +8:19 Medal
Time T™MC
Fastest Junior none Medal
Fastest Juvenile none Medal
0:28:09
Fastest Team of 3 Matthew Smith Team Medal
T™MC
Nik Allen 0:28:10 Medal
Martin Gibbs 0:30:43 Medal
Team 1:27:02
Time
Timekeeper Richard Blackmore (East Grinstead CC)
assisted by Ray Smith (Brighton Mitre CC)
Marshals B2135 Dave Manders (Horsham Cycling)
Shoreham-by-sea roundabout Dave Abbott (Bognor Regis CC)
Spotter at Finish Stewart Forbes (Horsham Cycling)

and Catering Jon Fry (Horsham Cycling)

Very grateful thanks to all those who assisted at the event.

Thanks to all riders for accepting the reduced distance on the morning.
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